I am confident that these revised guidelines will contribute 

in no small measure, to the economic empowerment of 

our people. I am pleased to inform you that since 2015, 

CEDA has created about Fifteen Thousand (15, 000) jobs, 

through the funding of Five Thousand, Four Hundred and 

Ten (5,410) businesses, supported by a domestic 

investment of Two Billion, Three Hundred and Forty Three 

Million Pula (P2, 343 billion).  

14. Furthermore, CEDA continues to play a critical role in 

facilitating improved financial and economic inclusion in

[...]

A good example is the 

Mabogo Dinku product, which has supported Eight 

Hundred (800) groups since 2016, comprising Three 

Thousand (3000) individuals, funded at Twenty Seven 

Million and Four Hundred Thousand Pula (P27.4 million). 

This has in turn created Three Thousand, Five hundred 

and Thirty Four (3,534) jobs nationwide.  

15. The recently launched Letlhabile product by CEDA, which 

is meant to revitalize the informal sector in the wake of 

the COVID-19 pandemic, has also attracted One 

Thousand, Five Hundred and Five (1505) applications and 

funds amounting to Six Million, Seven Hundred Thousand 

Pula (P6.7 million) have been approved and spent to 

support the programme. 

16. Ladies and Gentlemen, the readiness of Government to 

fund and empower Batswana should serve as an